LANFRANCO, G. (1979) Amara eurynota Panz. (Coleoptera:Carabidae) in large numbers. The Central 

A LIST OF RECORDS OF SOME RARE VASCULAR PLANT 
SPECIES OCCURING IN THE MALTESE ISLANDS (CENTRAL 
MEDITERRANEAN) 

Timothy J. TABONE1 

ABSTRACT 

A check-list of one hundred and twenty-three (123) rare or infrequent vascular plant species occurring in the 
Maltese Islands is hereby given, along with brief notes concerning the record date and location, population size 
and distribution on the islands. 

Keywords: rare, infrequent, vascular plant species, Maltese Islands